Driver

1984

Bill O’ Donnell
John D. Campbell
Berndt Lindstedt
Mickey McNichol
Jeff Mallet

Wm. Gilmour
Tom Haughton
George Sholty
Jan Nordin
Howard Beissinger

1985

John D. Campbell
Bill O'Donnell
Mickey McNichol
Wm. Gilmour
Herve Filion
Berndt Lindstedt
Mike Lachance
William R. Haughton
Ron Waples

Jan Johnson

1986

Bill O’'Donnell
Ron Waplesl
John D. Campbell
Bill Gale

Richie Silverman
Ray Remmen
Larry Walker
Wm. Gilmour
Mickey McNichol
Herve Filion

1987

John D. Campbell
Bill O’'Donnell
Berndt Lindstedt
Tom Harmer
Clint Galbraith
Howard Beissinger
Mark O’'Mara
George Sholty
Wm. Gilmour
Jan Johnson

1988

Bill O’'Donnell
John D. Campbell
Richard Stillings
Ron Waples
Mickey McNichol
Jan Johnson
Mark O’Mara
Clint Galbraith
Dave Magee
Larry Walker

Breeders Crown - TOP TEN DRIVERS - Annually (1984 - 2022)

Horses Events Champions

9 7 2
10 8 1
3 3 1
6 4

2 1 1
3 3

4 3 1
4 2 1
2 2 1
1 1

10 9 4
6 6 2
4 4 1
8 7 1
1 1 1
4 4

2 2 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
9 8 1
11 9 3
1210 1
2 2 1
6 4 1
4 4 1
2 2

6 5

2 2 1
3 3 1
9 7 1
8 6 1
2 2 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 1
2 2

2 2 1
6 5

2 2
14 11 3
11 10 3
4 4 1
11 8

3 3 1
4 4

1 1 1
2 2 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

Earnings

$883,345
593,164
354,077
353,275
318,655
308,600
280,781
277,420
244,125
134,956

$1,437,969
683,930
351,784
337,239
316,401
235,993
230,712
162,409
156,827
118,700

$981,419
805,533
539,383
355,806
330,345
295,242
213,558
211,042
204,512
196,239

$598,429
562,844
251,756
248,571
230,206
215,600
199,498
195,331
190,004
121,719

$886,201
862,782
399,827
262,537
227,254
206,415
196,753
186,829
153,628
134,378

FINALS
Starts-Win-Place-Show  UDRS

7-2-1- 2 460
8-1-1- 2 277
3-1- 1- 0 518
4-0-2- 0 .277
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
3-0-2- 0 .370
3-1- 0- 0 .333
2-1- 0- 0 .500
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-0- 1- 0 .555
9-4-3- 0 .629
6-2-1- 0 .425
4-1- 0- 1 .333
7-1- 0- 1 .190
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
4-0-1- 1 222
2-1-0- 1 .666
1-0- 1- 0 .555

-0-1- 0 277
1-0- 1- 0 .555
8-1-5- 0 472
9-3-0-0 .333
10-1- 0- 3 .200
2-1-0- 1 .666
3-1- 0- 0 .333
4-1- 0- 0 .250
2-0-2- 0 .555
5-0- 1- 0 .111
2-1-1- 0 777
3-1-0- 1 444
6-1- 2- 0 .351
6-1- 2- 1 .407
2-1- 0- 1 .666
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
2-1- 0- 0 .500
2-0-1-1 .444
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
5-0-1- 0 .111
2-0-0-1 .166
10-3- 0- 3 .400
10-3- 1- 2 422
4-1-1- 0 .388
7-0- 1- 1 .126
3-1- 0- 0 .333
3-0-2-0 .370
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
2-1- 0- 0 .500
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000

Driver
1989

John D. Campbell
Ron Waples

Mike Lachance
Mickey McNichol
Richard Stillings
Doug Brown

Bill O’'Donnell
Carl Allen
William Fahy
Berndt Lindstedt

1990

John D. Campbell
Mike Lachance
Doug Brown

Ron Waples
Berndt Lindstedt
Jan Nordin
William Fahy
Dick Richardson, Jr.
Ray Remmen

Jim Morand

1991

John D. Campbell
Bill Gale

Doug Brown
Ron Waples
Berndt Lindstedt
Mike Lachance
Jack Moiseyev
Ron Pierce

Paul MacDonell
Bill O’Donnell

1992

John D. Campbell
Mike Lachance
Ron Waples
Catello Manzi
William Fahy
John Patterson Jr.
Dave Palone
Roger Mayotte
Ron Pierce
Torbjorn Jansson

1993

John D. Campbell
Bill O’Donnell
Per Henriksen
Mike Lachance
Steve Condren

C. Christoforou Jr.
Jack Moiseyev
Paul MacDonell
Kelly Sheppard
Jimmy Takter

Horses Events Champions

13 12 3
8 8 1
5 5 2
3 3 1
5 5 1
1 1 1

10 8
1 1 1
7 7
6 5

13 12 2
9 9 1
5 5 1

11 11 1
3 3 1
5 4 1
5 5 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2

14 11 3
3 3 2
8 7 1

10 8 1
5 5 1

12 9 1
9 6
6 5 1
3 3 1
2 2 1

1210 3
8 8 2
6 5 2
4 3 1
5 5
2 2 1
3 3
1 1 1
2 2 1
1 1 1

11 11 4
3 3 1
3 2 1
7 7 1
3 3
1 1 1
3 3 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 1 1

Earnings

$828,356
471,404
362,491
306,462
304,680
219,106
187,156
182,957
176,318
168,760

$1,017,786
490,791
398,186
243,134
240,330
237,224
222,815
184,808
183,466
180,821

$690,935
420,054
409,031
356,336
298,206
253,355
235,250
221,510
201,630
151,250

$558,387
456,859
402,360
255,775
228,750
225,000
156,750
156,250
153,375
144,479

$789,221
230,149
225,000
217,533
200,656
198,405
189,000
165,337
165,337
162,500

page 1 of 4
FINALS
Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS

12-3- 4- 1 462
8-1-1-2 277
5-2-0-1 .466
3-1-0- 0 .333
5-1-1- 0 311
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
7-0- 1- 1 .126
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
7-0- 1- 1 .126
5-0-1- 0 .111
12-2- 3- 4 416
9-1- 1- 4 320
5-1- 2- 0 422
10-1- 1- 1 .188
3-1- 1- 0 518
3-1-0- 0 .333
5-1- 0- 1 .266
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
2-0-1- 0 277
11-3-1- 0 .323
3-2-1- 0 .851
7-1- 1- 0 222
7-1-1- 2 317
5-1- 1- 2 444
7-1- 0- 1 .190
5-0-2-1 .288
5-1- 0- 0 .200
3-1- 0- 0 .333
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
10-3- 0- 0 .300
7-2-1- 2 460
5-2-0-1 .466
2-1-1- 0 777
5-0-2-1 .288
2-1-1- 0 777
3-0- 1- 1 .29
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
11-4- 1- 2 474
3-1-0- 0 .333
2-1-1- 0 777
7-1- 0- 1 .190
3-0-2- 0 .370
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
3-1- 0- 0 .333
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
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FINALS FINALS

Driver Horses Events Champions ~ Earnings Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS | Driver Horses Events Champions ~ Earnings Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS
1994 1999

Mike Lachance 13 10 2 $668,345 9-2-2-2 419 John D. Campbell 18 10 $761,161 11-0- 3- 2 0.212
John D. Campbell 16 12 1 438,590 12-1- 0- 4 .194 Ron Pierce 0 9 2 744,877  8-2- 0- 1 0.291
William Fahy 7 6 1 353,637 5-1- 0- 0 .200 Luc Ouellette 18 10 1 601,564  9-1- 1- 1 0.209
Peter Wrenn 5 4 1 307,647 4-1- 0- 0 250 Mike Lachance 20 10 559,573 11-0- 3- 1 0.181
Bill O’Donnell 9 7 1 302,812 7-1-1- 0 .222 C. Christoforou Jr. 5 4 1 549,447  2-1- 1- 0 0.777
Paul MacDonell 5 5 1 299,380  5-1- 1- 0 311 Richie Silverman 22 1 430,047  2-1- 0- 0 0.500
Steve Condren 4 3 285477  3-0-2-0 .370 Dave Wall 3 3 1 415,610  2-1- 0- 0 0.500
Jack Moiseyev 9 7 219,500  6-0- 2- 1 .240 Eric Ledford 5 3 1 341,418  3-1- 0- 0 0.333
Ted Jacobs 1 2 1 208,475  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Daniel Daley 1 1 1 334,204 1-1- 0- 0 1.000
Italo Tamborrino 1 1 1 200,000 1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Jim Meittinis 22 1 333,396  2-1- 0- 0 0.500
1995 2000

John D. Campbell 17 12 1 $627,175 12-1- 2-1 .203 Mike Lachance 16 10 4 $1,307,040 9-4- 0- 0 .444
Steve Condren 6 6 1 461,160  6-1- 1- 2 370 Trevor Ritchie 7 5 3 1,197,838 5-3-0-1 .666
Bill O’Donnell 7 5 1 420,759  5-1- 1- 0 311 Dan Dube 7 6 1 752,749  6-1- 2- 0 351
Jack Moiseyev 11 9 1 407,374  8-1- 1- 0 .194 David S. Miller 7 6 1 702,650  5-1- 1- 0 311
William Fahy 8 7 1 398,750  6-1- 0- 3 .333 Luc Ouellette 14 10 1 644,328 7-1-1- 0 222
Doug Brown 5 6 1 397,878  5-1- 1- 0 .311 John D. Campbell 20 11 512,636 11-0- 2- 1 .131
Mike Lachance 11 9 1 326,171  8-1- 1- 0 .194 Ryan Anderson 21 1 413,589  1-1- 0- 0 1.000
John Patterson Jr. 4 4 1 309,724 3-1- 0- 0 .333 Ron Pierce 12 10 404,716  9-0- 1- 1 .098
Paul MacDonell 7 7 192,723 6-0- 1- 0 .092 Eric Ledford 16 8 305410 7-0-0-2 .095
Mike Saftic 4 4 1 181,100 3-1- 0- 1 444 C. Christoforou Jr. 12 8 250,866  7-0- 0- 2 .095
1996 2001

John D. Campbell 17 11 1 $709,909 10-1- 4- 0 .322 John D. Campbell 17 11 3 $1,684292 11-3-1-1 .353
Mike Lachance 1310 2 578,118  9-2- 0- 2 .296 Mike Lachance 19 11 1 935,934 10-1- 1- 2 222
Doug Brown 6 6 1 457,038  6-1- 0- 1 222 Randall Waples 9 8 1 790,726  6-1- 1- 0 .259
Steve Condren 5 4 1 339,717 2-1- 0- 0 .500 Luc Ouellette 15 10 760,874 10-0- 2- 2 .177
Walter Hennessey 8§ 5 1 338250  4-1- 1- 0 .388 David S. Miller 14 11 697,549  9-0- 3-0 .185
Peter Wrenn 5 4 1 329,950  4-1-1- 1 472 Paul MacDonell 4 4 1 504,838  2-1- 0- 0 .500
William Fahy 4 3 1 313,080  3-1- 1- 1 .629 Giampaolo Minnucci 1 1 1 500,000 1-1- 0- 0 1.000
Jack Moiseyev 8 7 303,769  7-0- 2- 0 .158 John Stark Jr. 1 1 425,672 1-1- 0- 0 1.000
Rod Allen 1 1 1 250,000  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Jim Meittinis 4 1 405,169  1-1- 0- 0 1.000
Malvern C. Burroughs 1 1 1 231,263 1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Eric Ledford 10 8 1 361,632 6-1- 0- 1 .222
1997 2002

Walter Hennessey 8§ 8 2 $683338 8-2-1-0 .319 John D. Campbell 18 10 3 $L113,120 10-3- 0- 3 .400
Mike Lachance 15 11 2 597,254  9-2-0-0 222 Luc Ouellette 15 11 2 883,268  9-2-2- 0 .345
John D. Campbell 18 12 2 558,568  9-2-0- 0 .222 Mike Lachance 15 11 698,486 11-0- 3- 2 212
Paul MacDonell 4 4 1 475,786  4-1- 0- 2 416 Jack Moiseyev 33 2 695,000  2-2- 0- 0 1.000
Steve Condren 7 6 414,739  4-0- 2- 1 .361 David S. Miller 17 11 1 648,027 11-1- 1- 3 232
Jack Moiseyev 10 9 1 403,816  8-1- 0- 1 .166 C. Christoforou Jr. 8 7 1 454,076 7-1- 0- 2 238
Luc Ouellette 32 1 312,862 1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Mario Baillargeon 8 7 1 331,925 4-1- 0- 0 250
Malvern C. Burroughs 1 1 1 297,000  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Eric Ledford 12 8 315,150  7-0- 2- 0 .158
James Doherty Sr. 1 1 1 236,250  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Trevor Ritchie 11 6 1 311,775 5-1- 0- 0 .200
Joseph Hudon 3 3 209,587  2-0- 1- 1 444 Steve Condren 5 5 254,469  4-0- 1- 1 222
1998 2003

John D. Campbell 19 11 2 $932,144 11-2- 3-1 .363 David S. Miller 15 10 2 $904,300 10-2- 2- 0 .311
Mike Lachance 17 11 1 820,366 11-1- 3- 2 .303 Ron Pierce 13 9 2 673,400  7-2- 0- 0 .285
George Brennan 11 10 2 557,900  9-2- 0- 0 .222 Mike Lachance 1210 1 620,100  9-1- 1- 2 .246
Luc Ouellette 15 11 2 511,844 11-2- 0- 2 242 Jack Moiseyev 12 10 1 582,500 7-1-1- 0 .222
Ron Pierce 11 10 1 354,750  8-1- 0- 1 .166 John D. Campbell 15 10 1 572,950 7-1-2- 0 .301
Walter Hennessey 6 4 1 341,175 3-1-1- 0 518 Kevin Wallis 11 1 347,500  1-1- 0- 0 1.000
Mark O’Mara 1 1 1 226,250  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Brian Sears 7 5 1 326,400 5-1- 0- 1 .266
Joe Anderson 2 2 190,625  2-0- 2- 0 .555 Luc Ouellette 10 9 291,125  8-0- 1- 0 .069
Carl Allen 1 1 1 182,850  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 C. Christoforou Jr. 5 5 246,200 4-0- 1- 0 .138
Tony Morgan 9 8 114,496  8-0- 0- 0 .000 Dan Dube 33 1 235,000 2-1- 0- 0 .500
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FINALS FINALS

Driver Horses Events Champions ~ Earnings Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS Driver Horses Events Champions ~ Earnings Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS
2004 2009

Ron Pierce 14 12 4  $1,365375 12-4- 2-1 453 Brian Sears 12 11 3 $1,102,325 11-3-1- 0 .323
Brian Sears 12 10 4 1295056 9-4-0- 0 .444 Jim Morrill, Jr. 5 2 683,250  5-2- 0- 1 .466
John D. Campbell 15 12 1 697,264 12-1- 2- 2 231 Mike Lachance 10 8 1 644,700  7-1- 1- 2 317
David S. Miller 12 10 2 625300 8-2-1-1 .361 David S. Miller 13 10 1 625,000 9-1-1-1 .209
Mike Lachance 10 8 496,246  8-0- 1- 2 .152 Tim Tetrick 16 12 2 598,300 11-2- 0- 0 .181
Andy Miller 3 1 1 300,900  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 John D. Campbell 4 9 558,125 10-0- 2- 3 211
Paul MacDonell 6 6 240,466  5-0- 1- 1 .177 Ron Pierce 4 11 1 507,300 9-1-0- 1 .148
Trevor Ritchie 5 5 232,068  4-0-1- 1 .222 Andy Miller 8 6 1 383,500 5-1- 0- 0 .200
Dave Palone 2 2 179,550  2-0- 1- 0 .277 Jody Jamieson 5 5 241,200 4-0- 1- 1 .222
Eric Ledford 3 3 155250  2-0- 1- 0 .277 Paul MacDonell 2 2 237,500  2-0- 1- 1 .444
2005 2010

Brian Sears 15 12 4  $1,647,026 12-4- 2- 2 481 Ron Pierce 16 12 3 $1,024,250 12-3- 0- 0 .250
Ron Pierce 13 10 4 1,311,150 11-4-1- 0 .414 David S. Miller 5 9 1 726,750  9-1- 2- 2 .308
David S. Miller 13 9 1 671,200  8-1- 2- 2 .347 Jim Morrill, Jr. 11 1 683,500 7-1-2- 0 .301
Dave Palone 4 375,100 4-0- 2- 1 .361 Tim Tetrick 16 11 2 660,750 11-2- 0- 2 .242
Paul MacDonell 3 3 1 293950 2-1- 0- 0 .500 Brian Sears 15 9 1 471,750  7-1- 1- 1 269
John D. Campbell 14 8 278,170  8-0- 0- 3 .125 Yannick Gingras 11 10 468,250  7-0- 3- 0 .238
D.R. Ackerman 2 2 1 266,300  2-1- 0- 0 .500 Andy Miller 6 6 1 381,000 6-1-0-1 .222
George Brennan 12 10 241,232 10-0- 0- 2 .066 Dan Dube 9 7 1 367,500 5-1-1- 1 .377
Eric Ledford 8 8 210,500  7-0- 1- 0 .079 Dave Palone 12 7 338,000 5-0-2-0 .222
Luc Ouellette 5 4 194,400 4-0- 1- 0 .138 Phil Hudon 1 1 1 303,000 1-1- 0- 0 1.000
2006 2011

Brian Sears 19 12 3 $1,208,200 12-3-1-1 .324 Dave Palone 11 9 2 $916,250  9-2- 2- 0 .345
Ron Pierce 16 12 3 1,103,750 12-3- 2-1 .370 Ron Pierce 14 10 2 841,250 10-2- 1- 2 .322
Mike Lachance 12 10 3 956,250 10-3- 0- 0 .300 Brian Sears 16 12 1 720,300 12-1- 1- 1 .157
George Brennan 0 8 1 724,375  6-1- 3- 1 .500 Jody Jamieson 18 11 2 692,800 11-2- 1- 0 .232
David S. Miller 15 11 1 575,475 10-1- 1- 1 .188 Jeff Gregory 4 4 1 533250 4-1-1-1 472
Trevor Ritchie 6 5 1 495,500  5-1-1-1 .377 Randall Waples 7 7 1 510,000 5-1- 1- 0 .311
John D. Campbell 16 11 274930  4-0- 0- 2 .166 Luc Ouellette 7 7 1 483,000 7-1-2-1 .349
Jody Jamieson 11 7 235,750  6-0- 1- 1 .148 Mark ] MacDonald 6 6 1 325,000 6-1-1- 0 .259
Roger Hammer 1 1 200,000 1-0- 1- 0 .555 John D. Campbell 12 11 1 301,000 10-1- 0- 0 .100
Steve Condren 4 4 177,000 4-0- 1- 0 .138 Jim Morrill, Jr. 11 9 207,750  7-0- 1- 0 .079
2007 2012

Brian Sears 18 12 2 $934,590 11-2- 1-1 .262 Tim Tetrick 18 13 4 $1,627,400 11-4- 2- 4 .585
John D. Campbell 14 9 1 841,500  9-1- 3- 0 .296 Yannick Gingras 12 11 3 1,202,875 11-3- 2-1 .404
George Brennan 7 5 2 670,500  5-2- 0- 0 .400 Ron Pierce 1210 1 522,500  9-1-1- 0 .172
David S. Miller 16 11 622,640 10-0- 3- 1 .200 Andy Miller 6 4 1 464,500 4-1-1- 0 .388
Ron Pierce 13 11 599,575  8-0- 3- 2 291 Sylvain Filion 9 7 1 449,430  6-1- 0- 1 .222
Yannick Gingras 8 7 1 553,400 7-1-1- 0 .222 David S. Miller 12 10 1 439,600 10-1- 0- 1 .133
Tim Tetrick 11 10 1 553,000 9-1-1- 2 .246 John D. Campbell 11 9 360,650 8-0-2- 0 .138
Jody Jamieson 11 8 1 441250 7-1- 0- 1 .190 Jody Jamieson 11 9 318,750  8-0-2- 1 .180
Trevor Ritchie 1 1 1 363,000 1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Jack Moiseyev 3 3 180,000  2-0- 1- 0 .277
Ray Schnittker 2 1 1 337,500  1-1- 0- 0 1.000 Dave Palone 7 7 148,000  6-0- 1- 0 .092
2008 2013

Brian Sears 16 12 3 $1,289,950 10-3- 2- 1 .444 Ron Pierce 15 11 3 $1,195000 11-3-3-0 .424
John D. Campbell 129 2 1033050 9-2-2-0 .345 Tim Tetrick 16 12 3 1,030250 11-3-0-3 .363
David S. Miller 13 11 2 981,700 10-2- 2- 1 .344 Yannick Gingras 17 12 3 871,500 11-3- 1-1 .353
Ron Pierce 15 10 1 948,825 10-1- 2- 1 244 David S. Miller 13 10 2 802,500  9-2-2-1 .382
Tim Tetrick 15 10 1 668,070  9-1- 2- 0 .234 Brian Sears 17 10 1 539,000 9-1- 1-1 .209
Dave Palone 4 4 1 457,000 4-1- 0- 3 .500 John D. Campbell 11 10 503,500  8-0- 3- 1 .250
Paul MacDonell 5 5 1 253,200  3-1-0-0 .333 Jody Jamieson 8 7 193,250  5-0- 1- 0 .II1
Luc Ouellette 5 5 1 243,000 3-1-0- 0 .333 Matt Kakaley 6 6 168,000  6-0- 0- 1 .055
Yannick Gingras 10 9 231,875 7-0- 1- 0 .079 Corey Callahan 11 9 164,750  7-0- 0- 1 .047
Dan Dube 7 5 221,750  4-0- 1- 0 .138 Mike Lachance 5 5 132,000 2-0-1- 0 .277
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Driver

2014

Yannick Gingras
Ron Pierce
Brian Sears

John D. Campbell
Tim Tetrick
Andy Miller
David S. Miller
Orjan Kihlstrom
Matt Kakaley
Brett Miller

2015

David S. Miller
Yannick Gingras
Tim Tetrick
Brett Miller
John D. Campbell
Johnny Takter
Matt Kakaley
Scott Zeron
Trace Tetrick
Dave Palone

2016

David S. Miller
Tim Tetrick
Yannick Gingras
Brett Miller
Scott Zeron
Brian Sears
Marcus Miller
Matt Kakaley
John D. Campbell
Ake Svanstedt

2017

Yannick Gingras
David S. Miller
Trace Tetrick
Brett Miller
Brian Sears
Douglas McNair
Andy Miller
Scott Zeron
Ricky Macomber Jr.
Tim Tetrick

2018

Brian Sears
Matt Kakaley
Tim Tetrick
Scott Zeron
Yannick Gingras
David S. Miller
Verlin Yoder
Andy Miller
George Napolitano Jr.
Dan Dube

Breeders Crown - TOP TEN DRIVERS - Annually (1984 - 2022)

Horses Events Champions

15 10 4
14 11 1
12 11 2
10 9 2
16 10 1
4 5 1
12 10
1 1 1
12 10
1210
12 10 5
15 9 2
13 9 1
10 9 1
13 9 1
5 5 1
9 7
7 7
1 1 1
1 1
17 11 2
18 12 3
20 11 3
15 9 1
19 11 1
14 11 1
5 4 1
15 10
9 6
10 5
20 12 4
19 1 1
6 2
10 1
11

13

wl
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18

20 12 3
1710 2
22 12 2
10 8 1
20 12 1
18 11

1 1 1
7 7

4 5 1
2 2 1

Earnings

$1,462,188
729,062
727,063
653,125
492,812
262,500
255,250
250,000
212,062
152,000

$1,123,575
1,018,356
589,513
531,362
455,700
338,875
335,062
321,381
278,125
145,000

$1,083,600
1,041,495
947,610
867,010
572,118
377,662
319,100
297,260
248,200
197,250

$1,365,587
653,699
581,050
436,262
389,352
316,275
310,775
292,555
291,250
261,069

$904,650
870,050
863,116
592,920
553,918
386,758
312,500
307,410
267,550
195,700

FINALS
Starts-Win-Place-Show  UDRS

9-4-3-0 .629
11-1- 2- 3 282
10-2- 2- 0 311
9-2-1-1 .320
8-1-1- 1 236
2-1- 0- 0 .500
7-0- 0- 3 .142
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
10-0- 1- 1 .088
8-0- 0- 1 .041
9-5-0-2 .629
9-2-2-0 .345
9-1- 0- 3 222
8-1-1- 1 .236
6-1-1-1 .314
4-1-1- 0 .388
6-0-2-1 .240
7-0-2-0 .158
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
1-0- 1- 0 .555
12-2- 2-2 314
12-3- 0- 0 .250
12-3-1- 3 .379
10-1- 0- 1 .133
11-1- 1- 1 171
9-1-1- 0 172
3-1-0- 0 .333
10-0- 2- 1 .144
4-0- 1- 2 .305
3-0-1- 1 .296
11-4- 1- 2 474
10-1- 1- 2 222
4-2-0- 0 .500
7-1-1- 0 222
6-0-2-1 .240
2-1- 0- 0 .500
5-0-2-0 .222
7-0-1- 2 174
2-1- 0- 0 .500
12-0- 1- 0 .046
10-3- 0- 1 .333
10-2- 1- 1 .288
12-2- 1- 4 324
7-1-2- 0 .301
11-1- 0- 2 151
9-0-2-0 .123
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
4-0-2-0 .277
3-1-0- 0 .333
2-1-0- 1 .666

Driver

2019

Andrew McCarthy
Yannick Gingras
Dexter Dunn
Brian Sears
David S. Miller
Tim Tetrick

Joe Bongiorno
Matt Kakaley
Ake Svanstedt
Louis Roy

2020

Dexter Dunn
David S. Miller
Yannick Gingras
Tim Tetrick
Brian Sears
Scott Zeron

Bob McClure
Ake Svanstedt
Joe Bongiorno
Andrew McCarthy

2021

Dexter Dunn
David S. Miller
Tim Tetrick
Andrew McCarthy
Yannick Gingras
Ake Svanstedt
Scott Zeron
Brian Sears
Daniel Noble
Todd McCarthy

2022

Dexter Dunn
Todd McCarthy
David S. Miller
Yannick Gingras
Scott Zeron
Louis Roy

Ake Svanstedt
Bob McClure
Mark ] MacDonald
Douglas McNair

Horses Events Champions

10 8 4
17 12 2
16 11 2
10 9 2
12 9 1
15 11

2 2 1
9 7

7 6

6 6

14 11 4
19 12 3
18 12 1
16 10 1
12 9 2
9 8 1
4 4 1
7 5

9 7

15 10
16 12 2
18 12 2
18 11 1
18 12 1
9 1

7 6 2
12 8 2
14 10 1
1 1 1
14 10
17 12 4
1210 1
15 11 1
15 12 0
8 7 1
9 8 1
5 4 1
7 6 1
3 2 1
8 7 1

Earnings

$1,240,700
1,080,922
841,050
834,600
526,200
324,400
264,400
254,150
168,600
148,790

$1,127,750
1,082,290
912,650
888,500
612,300
315,500
305,000
184,990
166,100
149,560

$1,198,715
891,000
690,850
685,665
597,500
582,450
569,500
391,800
300,000
279,500

$1,596,500
775,220
750,505
620,025
416,975
376,950
352,250
334,000
322,250
316,720

page 4 of 4
FINALS
Starts-Win-Place-Show UDRS

7-4-1- 0 .650
12-2-1- 4 324
10-2- 1- 2 .322
9-2-1-2 .358
8-1-1-1 .236
10-0- 2- 1 .144
2-1- 0- 0 .500
6-0- 1- 0 .092
4-0-1- 1 222
6-0- 0- 1 .055
10-4- 1- 1 488
12-3-0- 3 .333
12-1- 3- 3 .305
10-1- 4- 1 .355
9-2-0-0 .222
7-1-0- 0 .142
2-1- 0- 0 .500
5-0-1-1 177
5-0-1- 0 .111
9-0-0-1 .037
11-2- 2- 2 343
11-2- 1- 1 .262
9-1- 2- 2 .308
12-1- 1- 1 .145
10-0- 3- 1 .200
5-2-0-1 .466
7-2-0-0 .285
9-1- 0- 0 .111
1-1- 0- 0 1.000
7-0- 0- 2 .095
12-4- 3- 0 472
10-1- 0- 4 .233
11-1- 2- 0 .191
12-0- 3- 1 0.166
5-1- 0- 0 .200
5-1- 0- 0 .200
3-1-0- 0 .333
6-1- 0- 0 .166
2-1- 0- 0 .500
5-1- 0- 1 .266



